THE SHROPSHIRE COUNTY CRICKET LEAGUE

DECLARATION (2024 SEASON)

- The Club understands and fully supports the Rules, Registration Regulations, Administrative Procedures, Social Media Policy, Playing Conditions and Disciplinary Code of the League.
- The Club accepts that it has a responsibility to comply with <u>all</u> ECB Regulations & Directives.
- The Club understands that accreditation of ground & facilities, including youth development, is assessed and certified by the Management Committee, according to standards set by the League.
- The Club understands that it must produce an annual Statement of Accounts for inspection by the Hon. Treasurer and Hon. Secretary on request.
- The Club accepts that it has a responsibility to meet any Health & Safety or Food Standards requirements placed upon its premises by the Local Authority.
- The Club accepts that the decisions of the Management Committee and the Disciplinary Appeals Committee are final and binding following the club's right of appeal.
- The Club and its members, undertake not to publish through the media, including the internet and social networking sites, any derogatory comments about the SCCL, its officers and committee, Umpires, Scorers, other clubs and players. The SCCL Management Committee is empowered to take action against any club and/or its members, playing or non playing, if this undertaking is breached.
- The Club has read & accepts SCCL's Privacy Policy, which can be found on our website at http://www.shropshirecricketleague.co.uk/privacy-policy

Please sign & return to Matt Porter by no later than 10pm on Friday 26th April 2024 as clubs will accrue no points until a signed Declaration has been received by SCCL.

Email: sccl_sec@yahoo.com

Address: Matt Porter, 20, Southfield Road, Much Wenlock, TF13 6AX